Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT

Location

DAILY BLOTTER

Incident

Disposition

6/11/2022

6/11/2022
6/11/2022
6/11/2022
6/11/2022
6/11/2022

6/11/2022
6/11/2022
6/11/2022
6/11/2022
6/11/2022
6/11/2022
6/11/2022

6/11/2022
6/11/2022
6/11/2022

6/11/2022

6/11/2022
6/11/2022
6/11/2022
6/11/2022
6/11/2022
6/11/2022

RMP22-004924
RMP22-004925
RMP22-004926
RMP22-004927
RMP22-004928
RMP22-004929

RMP22-004930
RMP22-004931
RMP22-004932
RMP22-004933
RMP22-004934
RMP22-004935
RMP22-004936

RMP22-004937

RMP22-004938

RMP22-004939
RMP22-004940

1800 WINNETKA CIR

CAMPBELL/ROHLWIN
62/WEST FRONTAGE
1551 ALGONQUIN RD

2201 ALGONQUIN PKWY

WEBER DR / W
ALGONQUIN RD

3160 OWL DR

3301 CAMPBELL ST
W FRONTAGE/62
62/MAGNOLIA

2202 OAK LN

62 WO 53

APPROX LOC: 5475
ASTOR LN

3477 ALGONQUIN RD
3477 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: 990 W
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:
CARRIAGEWAY DR

SHELL 62/WEBER
2201 PARK ST
4714 ARBOR DR
4714 ARBOR DR
4716 ARBOR DR

PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP
ALARM
SUSPICIOUS NOISE
TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP
PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP
PREMISES CHECK

INFO
AMBULANCE CALL
TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK

TRAFFIC STOP
AMBULANCE CALL
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
TOWED VEHICLE LOG

4714(4712) BLK ARBOR DR TOWED VEHICLE LOG

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

6/13/2022 8:56:07 AM



Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

6/11/2022

6/11/2022
6/11/2022
6/11/2022

6/11/2022
6/11/2022
6/11/2022
6/11/2022

6/11/2022
6/11/2022
6/11/2022
6/11/2022
6/11/2022
6/11/2022
6/11/2022

6/11/2022
6/11/2022
6/11/2022
6/11/2022

6/11/2022
6/11/2022
6/11/2022

RMP22-004941

RMP22-004942
RMP22-004943
RMP22-004944

RMP22-004945
RMP22-004946
RMP22-004947
RMP22-004948
RMP22-004949
RMP22-004950

RMP22-004951
RMP22-004952
RMP22-004953
RMP22-004954

RMP22-004955
RMP22-004956
RMP22-004958

APPROX LOC:3103 DOVE
CT

4722 ARBOR DR
3103 DOVE CT

APPROX LOC:2455 PLUM
GROVE RD

1331 GOLF RD
800 ROHLWING RD
2304 GEORGE ST

APPROX LOC:1401
ROHLWING RD

BARKER/PG

2500 MEADOW DR
4518 KINGS WALK DR
1353 PLUM GROVE RD
2107 ROBIN LN

2905 MEADOW DR

APPROX LOC:3286
KIRCHOFF RD

5503 GROVESIDE LN
600 HICKS RD

3980 FAIRFAX AVE
1800 WINNETKA CIR

3906 WILKE RD
5201 CARRIAGEWAY DR

ALGONQUIN RD / GOLF
RD

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

TOWED VEHICLE LOG
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
STATION REPORT

PUBLIC SERVICE
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

TRAFFIC STOP

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
AMBULANCE CALL
ACCIDENT

ANIMAL COMPLAINT
ANIMAL COMPLAINT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
AMBULANCE CALL

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

STATION REPORT
DOMESTIC
MOTORIST ASSIST

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

6/13/2022 8:56:07 AM



Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location Incident Disposition

6/11/2022

6/11/2022
6/11/2022

6/11/2022
6/11/2022

6/11/2022
6/11/2022

6/11/2022
6/11/2022

6/11/2022
6/11/2022
6/11/2022
6/11/2022
6/11/2022
6/11/2022
6/11/2022
6/11/2022

6/11/2022
6/11/2022

6/11/2022

6/11/2022
6/11/2022

RMP22-004957

RMP22-004959
RMP22-004960

RMP22-004961

RMP22-004962

RMP22-004963
RMP22-004964

RMP22-004965
RMP22-004966
RMP22-004967
RMP22-004968

RMP22-004969

RMP22-004970

RMP22-004971

ALGONQUIN RD / GOLF
RD

2309 SCHOOL DR

WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT

JUVENILE NUISANCE UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

W ALGONQUIN RD /' S SPECIAL
NEW WILKE RD
2400 GOLF RD THEFT REPORT WITH NO ARREST

3995 ALGONQUIN RD OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT

ASSIST
FRAUD ACTIVITY

OTHER/UNFOUNDED

2705 GROUSE LN REPORT WITH NO ARREST

APPROX LOC:2703
SOUTHAMPTON DR

4738 ARBOR DR

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

STATION REPORT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

APPROX LOC:2612
ROHLWING RD

1460 GOLF RD

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

AMBULANCE CALL

600 HICKS RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

2404 ALGONQUIN RD CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

190 / GOLF RD WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT

3477 ALGONQUIN RD CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE  SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

2200 ALGONQUIN RD CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE  SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

4718 ARBOR DR ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

RD
3335 KIRCHOFF RD

CHECK FOR WELL BEING

TOWED VEHICLE LOG ADVISED INCIDENT

597 W SLIPPERY ROCK LOUD MUSIC SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
DR
4801 OLD PLUM GROVE  SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

3600 KIRCHOFF RD SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

APPROX LOC:1701 GOLF
RD

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

6/13/2022 8:56:07 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

6/11/2022 1701 GOLF RD WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

6/11/2022 APPROX LOC:1701 GOLF WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
RD

6/13/2022 8:56:07 AM



