



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
6/11/2022	RMP22-004924	1800 WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/11/2022	RMP22-004925	CAMPBELL/ROHLWIN	TRAFFIC STOP	
6/11/2022	RMP22-004926	62/WEST FRONTAGE	TRAFFIC STOP	
6/11/2022	RMP22-004927	1551 ALGONQUIN RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/11/2022	RMP22-004928	2201 ALGONQUIN PKWY	SUSPICIOUS NOISE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/11/2022	RMP22-004929	WEBER DR / W ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
6/11/2022	RMP22-004930	3160 OWL DR	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
6/11/2022	RMP22-004931	3301 CAMPBELL ST	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
6/11/2022	RMP22-004932	W FRONTAGE/62	TRAFFIC STOP	
6/11/2022	RMP22-004933	62/MAGNOLIA	TRAFFIC STOP	
6/11/2022	RMP22-004934	2202 OAK LN	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
6/11/2022	RMP22-004935	62 WO 53	TRAFFIC STOP	
6/11/2022	RMP22-004936	APPROX LOC: 5475 ASTOR LN	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/11/2022		3477 ALGONQUIN RD	INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/11/2022		3477 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/11/2022	RMP22-004937	APPROX LOC: 990 W ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
6/11/2022	RMP22-004938	APPROX LOC: CARRIAGEWAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/11/2022	RMP22-004939	SHELL 62/WEBER	TRAFFIC STOP	
6/11/2022	RMP22-004940	2201 PARK ST	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/11/2022		4714 ARBOR DR	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/11/2022		4714 ARBOR DR	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/11/2022		4716 ARBOR DR	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/11/2022		4714(4712) BLK ARBOR DR	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
6/11/2022		APPROX LOC:3103 DOVE CT	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/11/2022		4722 ARBOR DR	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/11/2022	RMP22-004941	3103 DOVE CT	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/11/2022		APPROX LOC:2455 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/11/2022	RMP22-004942	1331 GOLF RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
6/11/2022	RMP22-004943	800 ROHLWING RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/11/2022	RMP22-004944	2304 GEORGE ST	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/11/2022		APPROX LOC:1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/11/2022	RMP22-004945	BARKER/PG	TRAFFIC STOP	
6/11/2022	RMP22-004946	2500 MEADOW DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/11/2022	RMP22-004947	4518 KINGS WALK DR	AMBULANCE CALL	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
6/11/2022	RMP22-004948	1353 PLUM GROVE RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/11/2022	RMP22-004949	2107 ROBIN LN	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/11/2022	RMP22-004950	2905 MEADOW DR	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
6/11/2022		APPROX LOC:3286 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/11/2022	RMP22-004951	5503 GROVESIDE LN	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/11/2022	RMP22-004952	600 HICKS RD	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/11/2022	RMP22-004953	3980 FAIRFAX AVE	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/11/2022	RMP22-004954	1800 WINNETKA CIR	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/11/2022	RMP22-004955	3906 WILKE RD	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/11/2022	RMP22-004956	5201 CARRIAGEWAY DR	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/11/2022	RMP22-004958	ALGONQUIN RD / GOLF RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
6/11/2022		ALGONQUIN RD / GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/11/2022	RMP22-004957	2309 SCHOOL DR	JUVENILE NUISANCE	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
6/11/2022		W ALGONQUIN RD / S NEW WILKE RD	SPECIAL	
6/11/2022	RMP22-004959	2400 GOLF RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/11/2022	RMP22-004960	3995 ALGONQUIN RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
6/11/2022	RMP22-004961	2705 GROUSE LN	FRAUD ACTIVITY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/11/2022		APPROX LOC:2703 SOUTHAMPTON DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/11/2022	RMP22-004962	4738 ARBOR DR	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/11/2022		APPROX LOC:2612 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/11/2022		1460 GOLF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/11/2022	RMP22-004963	600 HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/11/2022	RMP22-004964	2404 ALGONQUIN RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/11/2022		I90 / GOLF RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/11/2022	RMP22-004965	3477 ALGONQUIN RD	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/11/2022	RMP22-004966	2200 ALGONQUIN RD	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/11/2022	RMP22-004967	4718 ARBOR DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/11/2022	RMP22-004968	GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
6/11/2022		3335 KIRCHOFF RD	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/11/2022	RMP22-004969	597 W SLIPPERY ROCK DR	LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/11/2022	RMP22-004970	4801 OLD PLUM GROVE RD	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/11/2022	RMP22-004971	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/11/2022		APPROX LOC:1701 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

<b>Incident Date</b>	<b>Report Number</b>	<b>Location</b>	<b>Incident</b>	<b>Disposition</b>
6/11/2022		1701 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/11/2022		APPROX LOC:1701 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT